
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 611 by Representative Hilferty

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 1, following "Jefferson" and before "and" insert ",."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 3, following "works" and before "parishes" change "in the said" to "into
5 those"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 9, at the end of the line change "said" to "the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 13, following "to" and before "water authorities" change "said" to "those"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 17, following "provided," and before "roadway" change "said" to "the"